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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

ANNUAL STATISTICAL SUMMARY

2002 2001
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)

Uniform Price $13.24 $16.34
Class | Price 14.11 17.37
Class ll Price 11.55 14.53
Class Il Price 10.42 13.10
Class IV Price 10.81 13.76
Uniform Skim Milk Price 9.32 10.09
Class | Skim Milk Price 10.11 11.03
Class Il Skim Milk Price 7.62 8.33
Class Il Skim Milk Price 6.47 6.87
Class IV Skim Milk Price 6.88 7.55
Uniform Butterfat Price 1.2136 1.8845
Class | Butterfat Price 1.2433 1.9202
Class |l Butterfat Price 1.1998 1.8550
Class Il Butterfat Price 1.1928 1.8480
Class IV Butterfat Price 1.1928 1.8480

PRODUCER MILK:
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total Producer Milk

4,448,853,775
954,472,130
543,135,037
759,943,334
6,706,404,276

4,352,497,567
979,593,429
632,314,822
708,898,880
6,673,304,698

PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:

Class | 66.34 65.22
Class Il 14.23 14.68
Class llI 8.10 9.48
Class IV 11.33 10.62
PRODUCTION:
Average Monthly Producer Milk 558,867,023 556,108,725
Average Daily Producer Milk 18,373,710 18,283,027
Average Number of Producers 4,124 4,232
Average Butterfat Test 3.66 3.65

VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:
Value of Producer Milk at Test
Average Value Per Farm

$901,278,673
218,545

$1,104,043,061
260,880
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