FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

	2002	2001
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)		
Uniform Price	\$13.24	\$16.34
Class I Price	14.11	17.37
Class II Price	11.55	14.53
Class III Price	10.42	13.10
Class IV Price	10.81	13.76
Uniform Skim Milk Price	9.32	10.09
Class I Skim Milk Price	10.11	11.03
Class II Skim Milk Price	7.62	8.33
Class III Skim Milk Price	6.47	6.87
Class IV Skim Milk Price	6.88	7.55
Uniform Butterfat Price	1.2136	1.8845
Class I Butterfat Price	1.2433	1.9202
Class II Butterfat Price	1.1998	1.8550
Class III Butterfat Price	1.1928	1.8480
Class IV Butterfat Price	1.1928	1.8480
PRODUCER MILK:		
Class I	4,448,853,775	4,352,497,567
Class II	954,472,130	979,593,429
Class III	543,135,037	632,314,822
Class IV	759,943,334	708,898,880
Total Producer Milk	6,706,404,276	6,673,304,698
PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:		
Class I	66.34	65.22
Class II	14.23	14.68
Class III	8.10	9.48
Class IV	11.33	10.62
PRODUCTION:		
Average Monthly Producer Milk	558,867,023	556,108,725
Average Daily Producer Milk	18,373,710	18,283,027
Average Number of Producers	4,124	4,232
Average Butterfat Test	3.66	3.65
VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:		
Value of Producer Milk at Test	\$901,278,673	\$1,104,043,061
Average Value Per Farm	218,545	260,880